
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Chief Administrative Office, Risk Management, recommending the Board approve and authorize the
Chair to sign an Amendment to the Vision Service Plan (VSP) Agreement 146-S1111 extending the
contract an additional six (6) months from July 1, 2010 through December 31, 2012 and to include
eligible dependents up to age 26 effective July 1, 2011.

FUNDING - Risk Management Internal Service Fund.
No change to Net County Cost. Risk Management estimates this amendment will increase the
contract by approximately $75,000 to a total contract amount of approximately $450,000.  Charges
are based on actual claims plus an administrative fee of $1.40 Per Eligible Enrollee. The claims and
administrative fees are budgeted within Risk Management’s internal service fund, health benefits sub
-fund. Revenue is provided by Board approved internal charges along with charges to retirees and
outside agencies on behalf of participants in the County’s self funded vision benefits program.

Vision Service Plan services includes claims administration and a network of Preferred Member
Doctors to provide vision services to County employees. This agreement is retroactive to July 1, 2011
due to delays by the vendor in submitting the contract amendment document.

Following Board approval: Chairman will sign the amendment document

Contact:  Janet Parnell, x 6625

File #: 11-0790, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/24/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

